
March 2026 Services - NB. THOSE AFTER 9/3/2026 ARE TBC as at 19/02/2026

Day & Date, 

Name & colour

Time Service Readings

Related not Continuous

Church / 

Location

Sun 01 Mar 9.30 Holy Communion & Sunday 

School

Genesis 12.1-4a; Psalm 121; Romans 4.1-

5,13-17; John 3.1-17

Harpsden

Sun 01 Mar 11.00 Holy Communion Dunsden

Wed 04 Mar 10.00 Holy Communion w. 

Wholeness & Healing

Matthew 20.17-28 Harpsden

Fri 06 Mar 13.30 International Day of Prayer Psalm 105.16-22; Genesis 37.3-4, 12-13, 

17-28; Matthew 21.33-43, 45-46

Dunsden

Sun 08 Mar 9.30 Baptism & Sunday School Exodus 17.1-7; Psalm 95; Romans 5.1-

11; John 4.5-42 

Harpsden

Sun 08 Mar 11.00 Holy Communion Shiplake

Mon 09 Mar 19.30 Revd Jane's Licensing Service Will be provided Shiplake

Wed 11 Mar 10.00 Holy Communion Matthew 5.17-19 Harpsden

Sun 15 Mar 10.00 Benefice Mothering Sunday 

Holy Communion & Sunday 

School

Exodus 2.1-10 or 1 Samuel 1.20-28; 

Psalm 34.11-20 or 127.1-4; 2 Corinthians 

1.3-7 or Colossians 3.12-17; Luke 2.33-

35 or John 19.25-27   [NB. Those in bold 

will be used in the Benefice service.]

Harpsden

Sun 15 Mar 15.00 3rd Sunday at 3 Mothering 

Sunday Family Worship

Shiplake

Wed 18 Mar 10.00 Holy Communion John 5.17-30 Harpsden

Sun 22 Mar 9.30 Sunday School Harpsden

Sun 22 Mar 10.00 Benefice Holy Communion 

with Wholeness & Healing

Ezekiel 37.1-14; Psalm 130; Romans 8.6-

11; John 11.1-45 

Dunsden

Wed 25 Mar 10.00 Holy Communion Luke 1.26-38 Harpsden

Fri 27 Mar 10.00 Shiplake Primary Easter 

Service

Shiplake

Sun 29 Mar 9.30 Liturgy of the Palms Holy 

Communion

Liturgy of the Palms: Matthew 21.1-11; 

Psalm 118.1-2,19-29* . Liturgy of the 

Passion: Isaiah 50.4-9a; Psalm 31.9-16*; 

Philippians 2.5-11; Matthew 26.14 - 

27.66 or 27.11-54

Harpsden

Sun 29 Mar 11.00 Liturgy of the Palms Morning 

Praise

Dunsden (w. 

Shiplake)

Mon 30 Mar 10.00 Blessing of the Labyrinth Shiplake

Tue 31 Mar

Please note that the Shiplake and Dunsden services have been combined as follows:

Sun 01-Mar 11.00 Holy Communion at Dunsden (No service at Shiplake)

Sun 08-Mar 11.00 Holy Communion at Shiplake (No service at Dunsden)

And:

Sun 15-Mar 10.00 Mothering Sunday is now a BENEFICE Holy Communion at Harpsden

15.00 3rd Sunday Family Worship at Shiplake remains, but no 11am service at Dunsden

(5) Palm Sunday - Red   NB. CLOCKS CHANGE BST

Holy Week - Prayer stations and Labyrinth in Shiplake Church all Holy Week

(1) Lent 2 -  Purple or Lent array, St David's Day

(2) Lent 3 -  Purple or Lent array

(3) Lent 4, Mothering Sunday - Purple or Lent array

(4) Lent 5, Passiontide begins -  Purple or Lent array

Annunciation of Our Lord - Gold or white


